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File #:  Version: 12020-0204

Status:Type: Proclamation Adopted

File created: In control:3/10/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/10/2020 3/10/2020

Enactment date: 3/10/2020 91Enactment #:

3/10/2020Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby
recognize the groundbreaking and visionary work of Glenn Cannon. His legacy will live on in the work
of the Pittsburgh Police, Fire and EMS and in the progressive public safety policies of the State of PA
and the Nation. His giving spirit and his dedication and commitment to public service will serve to
inspire us all.

Sponsors: Corey O'Connor, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. O'CONNOR

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council3/10/2020 1 Pass
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